Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
littelfuse.com/lft 1 of 5 © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 4-A-012516
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
300 V • 600 V
Specifications
Voltage Ratings 300 VAC/600 VAC
Ampere Ratings 0 – 600 A
Leakage Current <0.6 mA at 600 V
Withstand Rating 200 kA RMS SYM
Flammability Rating UL94 V-0
Approvals UL Listed (File: E14721)
 CSA Certified (File: LR7316)
Environmental RoHS Compliant, Lead (Pb) Free
Recommended Fuses
300 V JLLN
600 V JLLS
Web Resources
Sample requests, downloadable CAD drawings and other
technical information:
littelfuse.com/lft
littelfuse.com/fuseblocks
Description
The Littelfuse Class T fuse blocks offer many advantages
such as space saving design, universal mounting holes,
snap-to-release DIN rail mounts and available covers.
Features/Benefits
• Space-saving design
• Universal mounting holes for easy replacement
• One hand release from DIN rail for 30–60 A fuses
•  Reinforced fuse clips are standard
• Covers available for most amperages to enhance safety
* Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
† Wire Type for Pressure Plate and Screw Terminal is CU only
Ordering Information (Class T 600 V)
A
M
P
R
A
T
IN
G
ORDERING NUMBER
TORQUE
 WIRE
RANGE
WIRE
TYPE
B
A
S
E
 T
E
M
P
R
A
T
IN
G
D
IN
 R
A
IL
M
O
U
N
T
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER*
BASE
ORDERING
NUMBER
POLES TERMINAL SUFFIX
1 2 3
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE
SCREW
30 LFT60030 1 2 3 C P S
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2-4 AWG † see
note
S
ol
id
/S
tr
an
de
d
125˚C • LFT60030FBC
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6-14 AWG
60 LFT60060 1 2 3 C — —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2-4 AWG
C
U
-A
L
125˚C • LFT60060FBC
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6-14 AWG
100 LFT60100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
130˚C — LT60100FBC4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 LFT60200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60200FBC
400 LFT60400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60400FBC
600 LFT60600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) 500 kcmil-6 130˚C — LT60600FBC
Ordering Information (Class T 300 V)
A
M
P
R
A
T
IN
G
ORDERING NUMBER
TORQUE
 WIRE
RANGE
WIRE
TYPE
B
A
S
E
 T
E
M
P
R
A
T
IN
G
D
IN
 R
A
IL
M
O
U
N
T
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER*
BASE
ORDERING
NUMBER
POLES TERMINAL SUFFIX
1 2 3
BOX
LUG
PRES SURE
PLATE
SCREW
30 LFT30030 1 2 3 C — —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2-4 AWG
C
U
-A
L
S
ol
id
/S
tr
an
de
d
125˚C • LFT30030FBC
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6-14 AWG
60 LFT30060 1 2 3 C — —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2-4 AWG
125˚C • LFT30060FBC
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6-14 AWG
100 LFT30100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
130˚C — LFT30100FBC4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 LFT30200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — —
400 LFT30400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275 in-lbs) 250 kcmil-6 130˚C — —
600 LFT30600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375 in-lbs) 500 kcmil-6 130˚C — —
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
littelfuse.com/lft 2 of 5 © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 4-A-012516
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Dimensions mm (inches)
21.8 [.86]
71.1
[2.80]
3.7 [.15]
TYP.
35.6
[1.40]
6.9 [.27]
40.9 [1.61]
15.0 [.59]
25.9 [1.02] 44.9 [1.77]
59.9 [2.36] 35.6 [1.40]
Ø4.5 [.18]
300 V 30 A
73.7
[2.90]
4.5 [.18]
24.6 [.97]
36.8
[1.45]
8.2 [.32]
16.4 [.65]
46.9 [1.85]
30.5 [1.20]
69.1 [2.72]
52.7 [2.07]
41.9 [1.65]
Ø4.5 [.18]
TYP.
34.8 [1.37]
133.4
[5.25]
7.9 [.31]
17.4 [.69]
66.7
[2.63]
104.6 [4.12]
R3.2 [.13]
TYP.
17.4 [.69] 15.9 [.63]
47.6 [1.88]
7.9 [.31]9.5 [.38]
26.9 [1.06]
26.0 [1.03]
42.8 [1.69]
Ø.2 THRU
Ø.4  .5
Ø.2 THRU
Ø.4  .5
Ø.2 THRU
Ø.5  .4
300 V 60 A
300 V 100 A
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
littelfuse.com/lft 3 of 5 © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 4-A-012516
38.1 [1.50]
177.8
[7.00]
19.1 [.75]
9.5 [.38]
114.3 [4.50]
R3.6 [.14]
TYP.
15.9 [.63]
57.2 [2.25]
168.3
[6.63]
88.9
[3.50]
9.5 [.38]
22.2 [.88]
92.1 [3.63]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
206.2
[8.12]
57.2 [2.25]
9.5 [.38]
28.6 [1.13]
171.5 [6.75]
15.9 [.63]
60.6 [2.38]
12.7 [.50]
103.1
[4.06]
85.7 [3.38]
127.0 [5.00]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.6  .5
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Dimensions mm (inches)
222.3
[8.75]
69.9 [2.75]
8.8 [.35]
9.5 [.38]
209.6 [8.25]
60.3 [2.38]
15.9 [.63]
74.4 [2.93]
213.5
[8.41]
60.3 [2.38]
54.0 [2.13]
79.4 [3.13]
111.1
[4.38]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.8  .5
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
300 V 200 A
300 V 400 A
300 V 600 A
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
littelfuse.com/lft 4 of 5 © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 4-A-012516
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Dimensions mm (inches)
39.9 [1.57]
72.3
[2.85]
3.7 [.15]
9.5 [.38]
36.2
[1.42]
76.1 [3.00]
45.7 [1.80]
112.3 [4.42]
81.9 [3.23]
54.0 [2.13]
89.7
[3.53]
7.6 [.30]
24.6 [.97]
17.0 [.67]
R2.9 [.11]
TYP.
46.9 [1.85]
29.8 [1.17]
44.8
[1.77]
69.1 [2.72]
41.9 [1.65]
52.0 [2.05]
34.8 [1.37]
153.9 [6.06]
9.5 [.38]
17.5 [.69]
77.0 [3.03]
104.6 [4.12]
7.9 [.31] 15.9 [.63]
47.6 [1.88]
7.9 [.31] 26.0 [1.03]
42.8 [1.69]
77.0
[3.03]
R3.2 [.13]
TYP.
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .4
Ø.2 THRU
Ø.4  .5
600 V 30 A
600 V 60 A
600 V 100 A
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
littelfuse.com/lft 5 of 5 © 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 4-A-012516
LF SERIES CLASS T FUSE BLOCKS
Dimensions mm (inches)
38.1 [1.50]
196.9 [7.75]
9.5 [.38]
19.1 [.75]
114.3 [4.50]
9.5 [.38]
98.4 [3.88]
15.9 [.63]
57.2 [2.25]
19.1 [.75]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.6  .5
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
57.2 [2.25]
228.6 [9.00]
9.5 [.38]
28.6 [1.13]
12.7 [.50]
114.3 [4.50]
171.5 [6.75]
15.9 [.63]
60.3 [2.38]
85.7 [3.38]
127.0 [5.00]
44.5 [1.75]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.6  .5
69.9 [2.75]
247.7 [9.75]
9.5 [.38] 9.5 [.38]
209.6 [8.25]
60.3 [2.38]
123.8 [4.88]
15.9 [.63]
74.4 [2.93]
54.0 [2.13]
79.4 [3.13]
130.2 [5.13]
60.3 [2.38]
149.2 [5.88]
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.8  .5
Ø.3 THRU
Ø.5  .5
600 V 200 A
600 V 400 A
600 V 600 A